
LASSEN COUNTY
Health and Social Services Department 

Date: March 25, 2024 

To: Tom Neely, Chairman 
Lassen County Board of Supervisors 

From: Tiffany Armstrong, Director 
Behavioral Health  

Subject: Second Amendment to the Agreement between Lassen 
County and Kings View Professional Services to provide 
Electronic Health Record System (EHRS) support services 
increasing the contract by $35,435.38 for a total 
contract amount for FY 2024/205 to $381,265.76 a 
maximum contract amount of $989,738.59 for FY 2022 
through 2025. 

Background: 

Kings View Professional Services provides an integrated consumer data, 
billing, and clinical application solution for our Behavioral Health 
Department. This amendment is to incorporate the Provider Directory 
Setup and Support Services as mandated by the Department of Healthcare 
Services (DHCS). 

KVPS will create a customized landing page for the Provider Directory 
including information about County Services (which will be provided by the 
County.) KVPS will also develop the appropriate forms for quality assurance 
tracking and conduct the quarterly reporting as specified by DHCS. 

Fiscal Impact: 

There is no impact to the County General Fund. This Agreement will be 
paid from Behavioral Health Fund/Budget 110/0751, Alcohol and Drug 
Fund/Budget 110/0771, and Mental Health Services Act Fund/Budget 
164/0752. 

Action Requested: 

1) Approve the Second Amendment to the Agreement with Kings View
Professional Services, and 2) Authorize the County Administrative Officer to
execute the Amendment.

☒ HSS Administration
1345 Paul Bunyan Road, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8128

☐ Public Guardian/Administrator
1345 Paul Bunyan Road, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8337

☐ Housing & Grants
1445 Paul Bunyan Road, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8309

☐ Behavioral Health
555 Hospital Lane
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8108

☐ Public Health
1445 Paul Bunyan Road, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8183

☐ Community Social Services
1400 Chestnut Street, Ste A
Susanville, CA 96130

LassenWORKS
1616 Chestnut Street
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8152

Child & Family Services 
1600 Chestnut Street 
Susanville, CA 96130 
(530) 251 - 8277

Adult Services 
1400 Chestnut Street, Ste B 
Susanville, CA 96130 
(530) 251 - 8158

Family Solutions/Wraparound 
1400 Chestnut Street, Ste C 
Susanville, California 96130 
(530) 251 - 8340

      Mailing Address: 
      PO Box 1180 
      Susanville, California 96130 

H1










	AR BH Kings View EHR 2nd Amend 3.25.25
	BOS BH Kings View Professional Services (EHR) 2nd Amend 3.25.25
	03192025_AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO ELECTRONIC HEALTH RECORD SYSTEM SUPP

